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Maine Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?
APPIOVE ..o 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiiieeeieiiiiiee e 55%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
Q2 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?
JOE BieN..cooiiiiiiiiiee e 53%
Donald Trump ....cooovvieeiiiiieeeieee e 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%
Q3 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Susan Collins’s job performance, or do you not
know enough about her to have an opinion?
APPIOVE .ottt 36%
DiSAPPIOVE. ...eeeeeeeeieiiiieie e 55%
Don't know enough about her to have an o
(o] o] 1o 1 (o] o SR SPRRRN 9%
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sara Gideon, or do you not know enough
about her to have an opinion?
Favorable........cccooiii e 37%
Unfavorable ..o, 37%
Don't know enough about her to have an o
(o] o] 1 o1 (o] o SR SPRPRRN 26%
Q5 If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Democrat Sara Gideon and Republican Susan
Collins, who would you vote for?
Sara GideOoN........covieiiiiiiiiei e 46%
SuSaN ColliNS ......coiiiiiiiiiii e 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 1%
Q6 Do you think Donald Trump should have been
impeached and removed from office, or not?
YOS oo 51%
NO .o 44%
NOE SUIE 1.ttt 5%
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Q7 Do you consider yourself more pro choice or

pro life on the question of abortion?

Consider myself to be more pro-choice .......... 59%
Consider myself to be more pro-life ................ 33%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q8 Which of the following issues is most important

to you: jobs and the economy, handling the
coronavirus, health care, taxes, racial equality,
immigration, or something else?

Jobs and the economy..........cccccooeiiiiiiiienenennn. 32%
Handling the coronavirus ...........cccccooiiiineen.n. 31%
Health Care ........ccovvveeeiiii e 17%
TAXES .. 4%
Racial equality .........ccoeeeiiiiiii e 5%
IMMIGration ..........ooooiiiii e 3%
Something else ........oooiiiiiiiiii e 9%

Q9 Do you think Susan Collins is more an

independent voice for Maine or a partisan voice
for Donald Trump and Mitch McConnell?

Think Susan Collins is more an independent

voice for Maine ..........cccceeieiiiiiiiie e 2%
Think Susan Collins is more a partisan voice o

for Donald Trump and Mitch McConnell.......... 46%
NOLSUIE .. 1%

Q10 In the 2016 election, did you vote for

Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....coooiiieeiiiiie e 43%
Hillary Clinton.........cceeviiiiiiiiieee e 46%
Someone else / Did not vote...........cccceevvuveeenn. 1%

Q11 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
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Q12 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If an independent, press 3. press 2. If older than 65, press 3.
Democrat .........ccovvveiiiiiiiieeee 38% 181045,
Republican..........ccoouveiiiiii e 30% 4B 10 B5...eiiiiieiiiiieeee e
Independent.........coocueeveiiiiiiiiiie e 32% Older than 65........cccocceveiiieeeeiien.

Q13 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2. Q15 Mode
WHIE e 94% Landline ........oooevieiiiie e
Other .. 6% TOXE e
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Q14 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,

33%
39%
28%

56%
44%
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2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Approve| 41%  88% 2% 17%
Disapprove| 55% 9% 95% 74%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 9%
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Collins Approval
Approve| 36%  68% 8% 33%
Disapprove| 55%  22% 87% 49%
Don't know enough| 9% 10% 5% 18%
about her to ha\.le.an
opinion
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Gideon / Collins
Sara Gideon| 46% 8% 84% 41%
Susan Collins| 42%  79% 9% 36%
Not sure| 1%  12% 8% 23%

2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 53% 8% 95% 55%
Donald Trump| 42% 90% 2% 22%
Not sure| 5% 2% 3% 24%
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Gideon Favorability
Favorable| 37% 6% 69% 27%
Unfavorable| 37% 68% 10% 31%
Don't know enough| 26%  26% 21% 42%
about her to have an
opinion
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Think Trump Should
Have Been Impeached
and Removed From
Office Yes / No
Yes| 51% 8% 89% 61%
No| 44% 89% 6% 26%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 12%
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2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Consider Self More
Pro-Choice / Pro-Life
Consider myself to be| 59%  32% 82% 69%
more pro-choice
Consider myself to be| 33%  59% 13% 19%
more pro-life
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% 13%
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Think Collins is More
an Independent Voice
for Maine / Partisan
Voice for Trump and
McConnell
Think Susan Collins is| 42% 74% 15% 34%
more an independent
voice for Maine
Think Susan Collins is| 46% 10% 80% 46%
more a partisan voice
for Donald Trump and
Mitch McConnell
Not sure| 11% 15% 6% 20%

2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e/ Did not v...
Most Important Issue
Jobs and the econo...| 32%  58% 9% 25%
Handling_the 31% 14%  47% 27%
coronavirus
Health care| 17% 6% 28% 15%
Taxes| 4% 7% 0% 4%
Racial equality| 5% 2% 5% 14%
Immigration| 3% 5% 1% 3%
Something else| 9% 8% 10% 12%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Trump Approval
Approve| 41% 35% 48%
Disapprove| 55% 62% 48%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Biden / Trump

Joe Biden
Donald Trump

53% 58% 47%
42% 38% 48%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Collins Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Don't know enough
about her to have an
opinion

36% 33% 40%
55% 56% 54%
9% 1% 6%

Not sure| 5% 4% 5%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man

Gideon Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Don’'t know enough
about her to have an
opinion

37% 38% 37%
37% 33% 41%
26% 29% 22%

Bas- Gender

e Wom...[ Man

Gideon / Collins

Sara Gideon

Susan Collins

46% 49% 43%
42% 39% 46%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Think Trump Should
Have Been Impeached
and Removed From
Office Yes / No

Yes
No

Not sure

51% 57% 44%
44% 38% 51%
5% 4% 5%

Not sure| 11% 12% 11%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man

Consider Self More
Pro-Choice / Pro-Life

Consider myself to be
more pro-choice

Consider myself to be
more pro-life

Not sure

59% 64% 54%

33% 30% 37%

8% 6% 10%
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Gender Gender
Bas- Bas-
e Wom...| Man e Wom...| Man
Most Important Issue Think Collins is More
o o o an Independent Voice
Jobs and the econo...| 32% 28% 36% for Maine / Partisan
Handling the| 31% 34% 27% Voice for Trump and
coronavirus McConnell
Health care| 17% 19% 15% Think Susan Collins is| 42% 40% 44%
more an independent
Taxes| 4% 3% 4% voice for Maine
Racial equality| 5% 5% 4% Think Susan Collins is| 46%  49% 44%
I . . o 1% 4% more a partisan voice
mmigration| 3% ° ° for Donald Trump and
Something else| 9% 9% 10% Mitch McConnell
Not sure| 11% 11% 12%
Bas- Party Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe... e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Trump Approval Biden / Trump
Approve| 41% 9% 83% 38% Joe Biden| 53% 87% 12% 51%
Disapprove| 55% 89% 12% 57% Donald Trump| 42% 10% 84% 41%
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 5% Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 8%
Bas- Party Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe... e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Collins Approval Gideon Favorability
Approve| 36% 13% 63% 39% Favorable| 37% 66% 6% 34%
Disapprove| 55% 81% 27% 50% Unfavorable| 37% 14% 70% 33%
Don't know enough| 9% 6% 10% 11% Don't know enough| 26% 20% 24% 34%
about her to have an about her to have an
opinion opinion
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Party Party
Bas- Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe... e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Gideon / Collins Think Trump Should
- Have Been Impeached
Sara Gideon| 46% 79% 8% 44% and Removed From
Susan Collins| 42% 13% 76% 44% Office Yes / No
Not sure| 11% 7% 16% 12% Yes| 51% 84% 10% 50%
No| 44% 11% 88% 42%
Not sure| 5% 5% 2% 8%
Bas- Party Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe... e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Consider Self More Most Important Issue
Pro-Choice / Pro-Life Jobs and the econo...| 32% 14% 55% 31%
Consider myself to be| 59% 79% 30% 63%
more proschaics| ’ ’ ’ Handling the| 31%  45% 16% 27%
Cc f 33% 16% 60% 28% coronavirus
id If to b
e ore prodife] ’ ’ ’ Health care| 17%  23% 7% 20%
Not sure| 8% 6% 10% 8% Taxes| 4% 1% % 3%
Racial equality| 5% 8% 2% 4%
Immigration| 3% 1% 5% 2%
Something else| 9% 9% 7% 12%
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Bas- Party Bas- Race
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe... e Whi...| Oth...
Think Collins is More T A |
an Independent Voice rump Approva
for Maine / Partisan Approve| 41% 41% 32%
Voice for T d
legznz:;"rump " Disapprove| 55% 55% 54%
Think Susan Collins is| 42% 19% 68% 45% Not sure| 4% 3% 14%
more an independent
voice for Maine
Think Susan Collins is| 46% 74% 12% 46%
more a partisan voice
for Donald Trump and
Mitch McConnell
Not sure| 11% 7% 19% 9%
Bas- Race Bas- Race
e Whi...[ Oth... e Whi...| Oth...
Biden / Trump Collins Approval
Joe Biden| 53% 53% 47% Approve| 36% 35% 54%
Donald Trump| 42% 42% 45% Disapprove| 55% 56% 39%
Notsure| 5% 5% 8% Don't know enough| 9% 9% 6%
about her to have an
opinion
Bas- Race Bas- Race
e Whi...| Oth... e Whi...| Oth...
Gideon Favorability Gideon / Collins
Favorable| 37% 38% 23% Sara Gideon| 46% 47% 34%
Unfavorable| 37% 37% 47% Susan Collins| 42% 42% 51%
Don't know enough| 26% 25% 30% Not sure| 11% 11% 14%
about her to have an
opinion
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Race
Bas-
e Whi...| Oth...
Think Trump Should
Have Been Impeached
and Removed From
Office Yes / No
Yes| 51% 52% 39%
No| 44% 44% 45%
Notsure| 5% 4% 16%
Bas- Race
e Whi...| Oth...
Most Important Issue
Jobs and the econo...| 32% 32% 30%
Handling the| 31% 31% 16%
coronavirus
Health care| 17% 17% 20%
Taxes| 4% 4% -
Racial equality| 5% 5% 2%
Immigration| 3% 2% 8%
Something else| 9% 9% 25%
Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 |0 65 | than ...
Trump Approval
Approve| 41% 37% 47% 38%
Disapprove| 55% 57% 51% 59%
Notsure| 4% 6% 3% 3%

Race
Bas-
e Whi...| Oth...
Consider Self More
Pro-Choice / Pro-Life
Consider myself to be| 59% 60% 45%
more pro-choice
Consider myself to be| 33% 33% 45%
more pro-life
Notsure| 8% 8% 10%
Bas- Race
e Whi...| Oth...
Think Collins is More
an Independent Voice
for Maine / Partisan
Voice for Trump and
McConnell
Think Susan Collins is| 42% 41% 62%
more an independent
voice for Maine
Think Susan Collins is| 46% 47% 31%
more a partisan voice
for Donald Trump and
Mitch McConnell
Notsure| 11% 12% 7%
Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 065 | than ...
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 53% 51% 50% 59%
Donald Trump| 42% 42% 47% 37%
Notsure| 5% 8% 3% 3%
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Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 |0 65 | than ...
Collins Approval
Approve| 36% 29% 42% 36%
Disapprove| 55% 59% 51% 56%
Don't know enough| 9% 12% 7% 7%
about her to have an
opinion
Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 |0 65 | than ...
Gideon / Collins
Sara Gideon| 46% 45% 45% 50%
Susan Collins| 42% 38% 47% 41%
Not sure| 11% 17% 9% 9%
Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 (065 | than ...
Consider Self More
Pro-Choice / Pro-Life
Consider myself to be| 59% 60% 58% 60%
more pro-choice
Consider myself to be| 33% 33% 34% 32%
more pro-life
Notsure| 8% 7% 8% 9%

Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 |0 65 | than ...
Gideon Favorability
Favorable| 37% 37% 35% 41%
Unfavorable| 37% 34% 43% 33%
Don't know enough| 26% 29% 22% 26%
about her to have an
opinion
Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 |0 65 | than ...
Think Trump Should
Have Been Impeached
and Removed From
Office Yes / No
Yes| 51% 50% 49% 55%
No| 44% 42% 49% 40%
Notsure| 5% 7% 3% 5%
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Bas-

Age

18 t-
045

46 t-
065

Older
than ...

Most Important Issue

Jobs and the econo...

Handling the
coronavirus

Health care
Taxes

Racial equality
Immigration

Something else

32%
31%

17%
4%
5%
3%
9%

29%
27%

16%
4%
8%
4%

12%

39%
27%

17%
4%
2%
2%
8%

25%
39%

18%
2%
4%
2%
8%

Bas-

Age

18 t-

o045

46 t-
065

Older
than ...

Think Collins is More
an Independent Voice
for Maine / Partisan
Voice for Trump and
McConnell

Bas-

Mode

Landli...|Text

Trump Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

41%
55%
4%

42% 39%
54% 57%
4%

4%

Bas-

Mode

Landli...| Text

Collins Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Don’'t know enough
about her to have an
opinion

36%
55%
9%

39% 32%
53% 59%
9%

9%

Think Susan Collins is
more an independent
voice for Maine

Think Susan Collins is
more a partisan voice
for Donald Trump and

Mitch McConnell

Not sure

42%

46%

11%

38%

47%

15%

47%

44%

9%

39%

50%

11%

Bas-

Mode

Landli...|Text

Biden / Trump

Joe Biden
Donald Trump

Not sure

53%
42%
5%

53% 53%
43% 42%
4%

6%

Bas-

Mode

Landli...| Text

Gideon Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Don't know enough
about her to have an
opinion

37%
37%
26%

37% 38%
38% 36%
25% 26%
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Mode
Bas-

e Landli...| Text

Gideon / Collins

Sara Gideon
Susan Collins

Not sure

46% 46% 47%
42% 45% 39%
11% 9% 14%

Mode
Bas-

e Landli...|Text

Consider Self More
Pro-Choice / Pro-Life

Consider myself to be
more pro-choice

Consider myself to be
more pro-life

Not sure

59% 53% 66%

33% 36% 29%

8% 10% 4%

Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Think Trump Should
Have Been Impeached
and Removed From
Office Yes / No
Yes| 51% 51% 50%
No| 44% 44% 44%
Not sure| 5% 4% 5%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Most Important Issue
Jobs and the econo...| 32% 31% 33%
Handling the| 31% 36% 24%
coronavirus
Health care| 17% 16% 18%
Taxes| 4% 3% 4%
Racial equality| 5% 3% 7%
Immigration| 3% 2% 4%
Something else| 9% 9% 10%
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think Collins is More
an Independent Voice
for Maine / Partisan
Voice for Trump and
McConnell

Think Susan Collins is| 42% 45% 39%
more an independent
voice for Maine

Think Susan Collins is| 46% 45% 48%
more a partisan voice
for Donald Trump and

Mitch McConnell

Not sure| 11% 10% 13%
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